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Attendee List

The Regents of the University of California

Fred Ruiz
Regent
Tricia.Lyall@ucop.edu

University of California, Berkeley

Catherine Albiston

Professor, Law; Professor, Sociology; Executive
Committee Member, Thelton E. Henderson Center
for Social Justice

calbiston@law.berkeley.edu

Heather Archer
Director, Academic Personnel
archer@berkeley.edu

Karie Frasch

Director, Faculty Equity
and Welfare
kfrasch@berkeley.edu

Amani Nuru-Jeter

Associate Professor, Community Health and Human
Development and Epidemiology
anjeter@berkeley.edu

Kurt Organista
Professor, School of Social Welfare
drkco@berkeley.edu

Angelica Stacy

Associate Vice Provost,

Faculty Equity and Welfare; Professor, Chemistry
astacy@berkeley.edu

Desiré Whitmore
Chancellor’s Postdoctoral Research Fellow
laserchick@berkeley.edu

University of California, Davis

Linda Bisson
Professor of Viticulture and Enology
Ifbisson@ucdavis.edu

Michelle Riley
ADVANCE Program Coordinator
mariley@ucdavis.edu

Susan Rivera

Chair, UCD Senate Diversity Committee;
Professor, Psychology
srivera@ucdavis.edu

Kimberlee Shauman

Associate Professor, Sociology, Center for
Poverty Research
kashauman@ucdavis.edu

Binnie Singh
Assistant Vice Provost, Academic Affairs
binsingh@ucdavis.edu

Maureen Stanton

Vice Provost, Academic Affairs; Professor,
Evolution and Ecology
mistanton@ucdavis.edu

University of California, Irvine

Cynthia Feliciano

Associate Professor, Sociology and Chicano/
Latino Studies

felician@uci.edu

David Gardiner

Equity Advisor, ADVANCE UCI; Professor,
Developmental and Cell Biology
dmgardin@uci.edu

Douglas Haynes
Associate Vice Provost for Equity and Diversity;

Director, UCI ADVANCE; Associate Professor, History

dhaynes@uci.edu

Dina Jankowski
Program Manager, UCI ADVANCE
djankows@uci.edu
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Gwen Kuhns Black
Associate Director, Equal Opportunity and Diversity
gwen.black@uci.edu

Frances Leslie
Dean, Graduate Division; Professor, Pharmacology
fmleslie@uci.edu

Casandra Rauser
Director of Research Development
crauser@uci.edu

Judith Stepan-Norris

Professor, Sociology (Chair, Research Scholars
Advisory Board)

jstepann@uci.edu

Joan Tenma
Assistant Vice Chancellor, Academic Personnel
jtenma@uci.edu

University of California, Los Angeles

Anne Dela Cruz

Director for Outreach and Diversity Initiatives, UCLA
Graduate Division

adelacruz@grad.ucla.edu

Susan Drange Lee
Director, Faculty Diversity and Development
sdrangelee@conet.ucla.edu

Robin L. Garrell
Professor, Chemistry and Biochemistry
garrell@chem.ucla.edu

Carlos V. Grijalva

Associate Dean, Graduate Division;
Professor, Behavioral Neuroscience
grijalva@psych.ucla.edu

Jonathan R. Hiatt

Vice Dean for Faculty, UCLA David Geffen School of Medi-
cine; Professor and Chief, Division of General Surgery;
Director of Surgical Education

jhiatt@mednet.ucla.edu

David Hovda

Professor and Vice Chairman of Research Affairs; Direc-
tor, UCLA Brain Injury Research Center; Lind Lawrence
Eminent Scholar

dhovda@mednet.ucla.edu

Gloria Lim
PhD Student
kyungmin.lim@gmail.com

Christine Littleton

Vice Provost, Faculty Diversity; Professor, Law and
Women's Studies

clittleton@conet.ucla.edu

Francisco Ramos-Gomez

Chair, CODEO; Professor, Pediatric Dentistry; Director,
Pediatric Dentistry Preceptorship Program
fre@dentistry.ucla.edu

Janice Reiff
Associate Professor, History and Statistics

jreiff@ucla.edu

University of California, Merced

Becky Gubser
Associate Director, Academic Personnel
bgubser@ucmerced.edu

Juan C. Meza

Dean, School of Natural Sciences and Professor,
Applied Mathematics

jcmeza@ucmerced.edu

Kahil Morales
UCM ADVANCE Program Coordinator
kmorales2@ucmerced.edu

Thomas Peterson
Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost
tpeterson4d@ucmerced.edu

Suzanne Sindi
Assistant Professor, Applied Mathematics
ssindi@ucmerced.edu

University of California, San Diego

Jeanne Ferrante

Associate Vice Chancellor, Faculty Equity;
Professor, Computer Science and Engineering
ferranteavc@ucsd.edu

Linda S. Greene
Vice Chancellor Equity, Diversity and Inclusion

vcedi@ucsd.edu

Judy Lane
Executive Director, Special Events and Protocol

jlane@ucsd.edu

Kristi Larsen
Assistant Vice Chancellor, Academic Personnel
klarsen@ucsd.edu
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Adrianne McCraw
Event Assistant, Special Events and Protocol
amccraw@ucsd.edu

Emily E. Roxworthy

Professor of Theater; Vice Chair UCSD Academic Senate
Committee on Diversity and Equity
eroxworthy@ucsd.edu

University of California, San Francisco

Mitchell Feldman

Professor of Medicine and Associate Vice Provost;
Director, Academic Affairs
mfeldman@medicine.ucsf.edu

Sharmila Majumdar

Vice Chair, Research, Radiology and Biomedical Imaging
and Orthopedic Surgery; Director, Musculoskeletal and
Quantitative Imaging Research (MQIR) Group; Professor,
Radiology and Biomedical Imaging
sharmila.majumdar@ucsf.edu

Sally Marshall

Vice Provost, Academic Affairs; Director, Faculty
Development and Advancement; Distinguished Professor,
Biomaterials and Bioengineering
Sally.Marshall@ucsf.edu

Renee Navarro

Vice Chancellor of Diversity and Outreach
Professor of Anesthesia and Perioperative Care
Renee.Navarro@ucsf.edu

Sharon Youmans
Associate Professor, Clinical Pharmacy
youmanss@pharmacy.ucsf.edu

University of California, Riverside

Wendy Ashmore
Professor, Anthropology
wendy.ashmore@ucr.edu

Carol E. Davis
Postdoc
carol.davis@ucr.edu

Begona Echeverria

Associate Dean and Associate Professor,
Graduate School of Education
b.echeverria@ucr.edu

Mary Gauvain

Associate Vice Provost for Faculty Success, Equity and
Diversity; Professor, Psychology
mary.gauvain@ucr.edu

Harry Green

Chair, UCAP; Research Geophysicist; Distinguished
Professor (Emeritus), Graduate Division
harry.green@ucr.edu

Leah T. Haimo

Associate Dean, Graduate Division;
Professor of Biology
leah.haimo@ucr.edu

Bradley Hyman
Chair and Professor, Biology
bradley.hyman@ucr.edu

Cindy Larive
Chair and Professor, Chemistry
cindy.larive@ucr.edu

Sang-Hee Lee

Chair and Associate Professor,
Anthropology
sang-hee.lee@ucr.edu

Steve Mandeville-Gamble
University Librarian
stevenmg@ucr.edu

Manuela Martins-Green
Chair, UCAAD; Professor, Cell Biology
manuela.martins@ucr.edu

Yolanda Moses

Associate Vice Chancellor, Diversity, Excellence
and Equity; Professor, Anthropology
yolanda.moses@ucr.edu

Patty Oikawa
Postdoc

pattyo@ucr.edu

Laetitia Poidevin
Postdoc
laetitia@ucr.edu

Dallas Rabenstein
Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost; Distinguished
Professor, Chemistry

ewinn@ucr.edu

Sharon Walker

Associate Professor, Chemical and Environmental
Engineering

swalker@engr.ucr.edu

Linda Walling
Professor of Genetics
linda.walling@ucr.edu
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Yunzeng Wang
Interim Dean, School of Business Administration
yunzeng.wang@ucr.edu

Marylynn Yates
Dean and Professor, Environmental Microbiology
marylynn.yates@ucr.edu

Roya Zandi

Associate Professor, Department of Physics
and Astronomony

roya.zandi@ucr.edu

University of California, Santa Barbara

Ricardo Alcaino

Director, Equal Opportunity and Sexual Harassment/
Coordinator, Title IX Compliance
ricardo.alcaino@oeosh.ucsb.edu

Maria Charles
Chair, Department of Sociology
mcharles@soc.ucsb.edu

Anna Everett

Acting Associate Vice Chancellor, Diversity, Equity, and

Academic Policy; Professor, Film and Media Studies
everett@filmandmedia.ucsb.edu

John Mohr
Professor, Sociology
mohr@soc.ucsb.edu

Ram Seshadri

Associate Director, Materials Research Laboratory;
Professor, Materials, Chemistry and Biochemistry
seshadri@mrl.ucsb.edu

Barbara Walker

Director of Research Development for Social Sciences,

Humanities and Fine Arts
walker@research.ucsb.edu

University of California, Santa Cruz

llan Benjamin
Chair and Professor, Chemistry

ilan@ucsc.edu

Faye Crosby
Provost, Cowell College; Professor, Psychology
ficrosby@ucsc.edu

Jessica Fiske Bailey
Assistant Vice Provost, Undergraduate Education
jfbailey@ucsc.edu

Ingrid Parker

Professor, Ecology and Evolutionary Biology;
CAAD representative

imparker@ucsc.edu

University of California, Office of the President

Jo Agustin
Policy and Compensation Analyst
Jo.Agustin@ucop.edu

Susan Carlson

Vice Provost, Academic Personnel;
Professor, English
Susan.Carlson@ucop.edu

Marc Goulden

UC ADVANCE PAID Evaluator, UCOP; Director, Data
Initiatives, Faculty Equity and Welfare, UC Berkeley
goulden@berkeley.edu

Jennifer Lipscomb
Project Analyst
jennifer.lipscomb@ucop.edu

Janet Lockwood
Manager, Academic Policy and Compensation
Janet.Lockwood@ucop.edu

Sheila O’Rourke

Director, UC President’s Postdoctoral
Fellowship Program
sorourke@berkeley.edu

Linda Petersen
ADVANCE Program Coordinator
linda.petersen@ucop.edu

Nancy Tanaka
Executive Director, Academic Personnel
Nancy.Tanaka@ucop.edu

Sharon Thomas
Policy and Compensation Analyst
Sharon.Thomas@ucop.edu

Matthew Xavier
Data Coordinator,Academic Personnel
Matthew.Xavier@ucop.edu

Guest

Daryl Smith

Professor of Education and Psychology,
Claremont Graduate University
Daryl.Smith@cgu.edu

The UC ADVANCE PAID Program is supported by a grant from the National Science Foundation. Grant no. HRD 1106712



